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Net Transfers by Region and Plan

Enroliment Aetna Net
Region Transfers
Capital (88)
Gulf (14)
North 9)
South Central (32)
Total (143)

AmeriHealth Caritas Net

Transfers From Prior Plan to Plan

Plan

Prior Plan

No Plan

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community
Total

Healthy Blue
Member Count
5

229

109

159

112

251

865

Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan

Reporting Month: June 2022

Healthy Blue Net

Transfers Transfers
(58) 66

(59) (3)

(30) 34

(48) 48

(195) 145

AmeriHealth Caritas
Member Count

1

34

104

45

24

61

269

LA Healthcare Connections Net

LA Healthcare Connections

Member Count
5

260

131

287

145

278

1,106

Transfers
164

102

34

92

392

Aetna
Member Count

63
28
64
105
73
333

UnitedHealthcare Community Net
Transfers

(81)
(21)
(28)
(54)
(184)

UnitedHealthcare Community
Member Count

4

134

92

159

90

238

717

MAXIMUS

Total Net
Transfers

3
5
1
6
15

Total

Member Count
15

720

464

714

476

901

3,290

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be
disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enroliment transasctions are also excluded.‘NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are
reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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Healthy Louisiana
“J Healthy Plan Changes by Plan MAXIMUS
Louisiana Reporting Month: June 2022
COA Changes

Client Category of Assistance SSI Family and Children LaCHIP Affordable Plan HCBS Waiver Foster Care Children Expansion Total
Client Prior Category of Assistance Row Count Row Count Row Count Row Count Row Count Row Count Row Count
SSI 2 2 1 5
Family and Children 2 1 25 28
LaCHIP Affordable Plan 1 1
Foster Care Children 1 2 3
Expansion 6 27 33
Total 7 30 4 2 1 26 70
Description: This COA change summary table shows COA movement for the reporting month. The COA changes are related to member eligibility and are independent of enroliment activity. Only active
member COA changes are included. Members moving either out of or into the Excluded COA category are not included in the report.
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Healthy Louisiana

“J Healthy Plan Changes by Plan MAXIMUS
Louisiana Reporting Month: June 2022
Detail

Enrollment Prior Plan No Plan  Healthy Blue AmeriHealth LA Healthcare Aetna UnitedHealthcare Total

Region Caritas Connections Community
Plan Member Member Member Count Member Count Member Member Count Member Count

Count Count Count

Capital Healthy Blue 2 74 44 48 46 95 309
AmeriHealth Caritas 1 13 23 15 8 29 89
LA Healthcare 106 39 65 64 104 378
Connections
Aetna 14 13 21 23 24 95
UnitedHealthcare 36 28 65 42 72 243
Community
Total 3 243 147 214 183 324 1,114

Gulf Healthy Blue 66 31 61 22 75 255
AmeriHealth Caritas 9 26 18 9 21 83
LA Healthcare 2 94 41 61 38 90 326
Connections
Aetna 26 9 25 31 28 119
UnitedHealthcare 3 63 35 59 33 62 255
Community
Total 5 258 142 224 133 276 1,038

Total 8 501 289 438 316 600 2,152

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be
disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enroliment transasctions are also excluded.‘NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are
reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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Healthy Louisiana

“J Healthy Plan Changes by Plan MAXIMUS
Louisiana Reporting Month: June 2022
Detail

Enroliment Prior Plan No Plan  Healthy Blue AmeriHealth LA Healthcare Aetna UnitedHealthcare Total

Region Caritas Connections Community
Plan Member Member Member Count Member Count Member Member Count Member Count

Count Count Count

North Healthy Blue 43 12 17 19 40 131
AmeriHealth Caritas 4 20 4 3 7 38
LA Healthcare 1 27 14 71 16 19 148
Connections
Aetna 9 4 12 24 9 58
UnitedHealthcare 14 18 10 5 51 98
Community
Total 1 97 68 114 67 126 473

South Central Healthy Blue 3 46 22 33 25 41 170
AmeriHealth Caritas 8 35 8 4 4 59
LA Healthcare 2 33 37 90 27 65 254
Connections
Aetna 14 2 6 27 12 61
UnitedHealthcare 1 21 11 25 10 53 121
Community
Total 6 122 107 162 93 175 665

Total 7 219 175 276 160 301 1,138

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be
disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enroliment transasctions are also excluded.‘NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are
reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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Healthy Louisiana

Health Plan Changes by Plan .
ﬂ L°Ui5i°¥‘° Reporting Month: MAXIMUS

Detail (Medicaid Expansion)

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be
disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are
reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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Healthy Louisiana

Health Plan Changes by Plan .
ﬂ L°Ui5i°¥‘° Reporting Month: MAXIMUS

Detail (Medicaid Expansion)

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be
disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are
reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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