106A - Plan Changes by Plan 106A Report - Page 1 - Overview



Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan Reporting Month: June 2022

MAXIMUS

Net Transfers by Region and Plan

Enrollment Region	Aetna Net Transfers	AmeriHealth Caritas Net Transfers	Healthy Blue Net Transfers	LA Healthcare Connections Net Transfers	UnitedHealthcare Community Net Transfers	Total Net Transfers
Capital	(88)	(58)	66	164	(81)	3
Gulf	(14)	(59)	(3)	102	(21)	5
North	(9)	(30)	34	34	(28)	1
South Central	(32)	(48)	48	92	(54)	6
Total	(143)	(195)	145	392	(184)	15

Transfers From Prior Plan to Plan

Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Total
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
No Plan	5	1	5		4	15
Healthy Blue	229	34	260	63	134	720
AmeriHealth Caritas	109	104	131	28	92	464
LA Healthcare Connections	159	45	287	64	159	714
Aetna	112	24	145	105	90	476
UnitedHealthcare Community	251	61	278	73	238	901
Total	865	269	1,106	333	717	3,290

106A - Plan Changes by Plan 106A Report - Page 2 - Overview



Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan Reporting Month: June 2022

MAXIMUS

COA Changes

Client Category of Assistance	SSI	Family and Children	LaCHIP Affordable Plan	HCBS Waiver	Foster Care Children	Expansion	Total
Client Prior Category of Assistance	Row Count	Row Count	Row Count	Row Count	Row Count	Row Count	Row Count
SSI			2	2		1	5
Family and Children			2		1	25	28
LaCHIP Affordable Plan		1					1
Foster Care Children	1	2					3
Expansion	6	27					33
Total	7	30	4	2	1	26	70

Description: This COA change summary table shows COA movement for the reporting month. The COA changes are related to member eligibility and are independent of enrollment activity. Only active member COA changes are included. Members moving either out of or into the Excluded COA category are not included in the report.

106A - Plan Changes by Plan 106A Report - Page 3 - Overview



Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan Reporting Month: June 2022

MAXIMUS

Detail

Enrollment Region	Prior Plan	No Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Total
	Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
Capital	Healthy Blue	2	74	44	48	46	95	309
	AmeriHealth Caritas	1	13	23	15	8	29	89
	LA Healthcare Connections		106	39	65	64	104	378
	Aetna		14	13	21	23	24	95
	UnitedHealthcare Community		36	28	65	42	72	243
	Total	3	243	147	214	183	324	1,114
Gulf	Healthy Blue		66	31	61	22	75	255
	AmeriHealth Caritas		9	26	18	9	21	83
	LA Healthcare Connections	2	94	41	61	38	90	326
	Aetna		26	9	25	31	28	119
	UnitedHealthcare Community	3	63	35	59	33	62	255
	Total	5	258	142	224	133	276	1,038
Total		8	501	289	438	316	600	2,152

106A - Plan Changes by Plan 106A Report - Page 3 - Overview



Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan Reporting Month: June 2022

MAXIMUS

Detail

Enrollment Region	Prior Plan	No Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Total
	Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
North	Healthy Blue		43	12	17	19	40	131
	AmeriHealth Caritas		4	20	4	3	7	38
	LA Healthcare Connections	1	27	14	71	16	19	148
	Aetna		9	4	12	24	9	58
	UnitedHealthcare Community		14	18	10	5	51	98
	Total	1	97	68	114	67	126	473
South Central	Healthy Blue	3	46	22	33	25	41	170
	AmeriHealth Caritas		8	35	8	4	4	59
	LA Healthcare Connections	2	33	37	90	27	65	254
	Aetna		14	2	6	27	12	61
	UnitedHealthcare Community	1	21	11	25	10	53	121
	Total	6	122	107	162	93	175	665
Total		7	219	175	276	160	301	1,138

106A - Plan Changes by Plan 106A Report - Page 4 - Overview



Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan Reporting Month:

MAXIMUS

Detail (Medicaid Expansion)

No data returned for this view. This might be because the applied filter excludes all data.

106A - Plan Changes by Plan 106A Report - Page 4 - Overview



Healthy Louisiana Plan Changes by Plan Reporting Month:

MAXIMUS

Detail (Medicaid Expansion)

No data returned for this view. This might be because the applied filter excludes all data.